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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2207
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.03.2023

IMPLEMENTATION OF RVY SCHEME
2207. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of beneficiaries under Rashtriya Vayoshri Yojana (RVY) during the
financial year 2021-22; and

(b) the details of beneficiaries of Maharashtra State?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI A. NARAYANASWAMY)

(a): Under Rashtriya Vayoshri Yojana(RVY), 70,671 senior citizens benefitted during the
financial year 2021-22.

(b): The details of beneficiaries of Maharashtra State are at Annexure.
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Annexure

Annexure to reply to parts (a) and (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.

2207 for 14.03.2023 regarding Implementation of RVY Scheme

Details of Beneficiaries in Maharashtra under Rashtriya Vayosrhi Yojana

S. No District No of Beneficiaries F.Y.
1 Nagpur 1266 2017-18
2 Dhule 1860 2017-18
3 Pune 3217 2018-19
4 Baramati (Pune) 11898 2018-19
5 Shirur (Pune) 2563 2018-19
6 Amravati 723 2018-19
' 2020-21
7 Nanded 3434
8 Nandurbar 229 2021-22
9 Hingoli 1017 2021-22
Mumbai Suburban 1843 2021-22
10 (North Mumbai)
11 Wardha 792 2021-22
12 Ahmednagar 37401 2021-22
13 Ratnagiri 2608 2022-23
14 Nagpur 27356 2022-23
Total 96207
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